VISTA SHOPPING CENTER Perform Properties

FORMERLY SHOPCORE PROPERTIES | ROIC

Property Details Tenant Mix

Owned GLA Availability ©sedanos  Navarroes  ZRIDGESTONE  F'YE GUYS &elimax

88,699 SF 5 Suites | 5,489 SF

Parking Spaces \

392 k{ @
.

Overview

+ Great access and visibility from 67th Ave
and Miami Gardens Dr

+ 1.6 million visits to the property in the
last year with 323,600 unique annual
visitors

+ Anchored by Sedano’s and Navarro that
service a diverse Latin community with
strong-performing restaurants

« This property recently completed a
facade renovation

« Combined traffic counts on Miami
Gardens Dr of 65,000+ VPD

+ 82.8% Hispanic population within a
1-mile radius

For more information, contact: Sarah Jordan | 786-410-6386 | sjordan@performproperties.com Updated July 2025



https://shopcore.com/property/vista-shopping-center
https://www.shopcore.com/
https://shopcore.com/property/vista-shopping-center
tel:786-410-6386
mailto:sjordan@performproperties.com?subject

VISTA SHOPPING CENTER

Perform Properties

FORMERLY SHOPCORE PROPERTIES | ROIC

Demographics

1 MILE
1 MILE
3 MILES
3 MILES
5 MILES
5 MILES

Population

35,148
35,148
159,310
159,310
464,197
464,197

FEmDroke ka

Daytime Population

21,710
21,710
126,399
126,399
383,532
383,532

Femproke Ka

Households

12,428
12,428
49,739
49,739

151,146

151,146

Avg. HH Income

$70,928
$70,928
$80,937
$80,937
$74,613
$74,613

Source: Advan, 2024.

$58,892
$58,892
$67,363
$67,363
$62,359
$62,359

Med. HH Income

7 o
v 2 3 (@3 ]
w 3 y ]
2 <
@3 2 Miramar Mirg s BY Pent
g
: (@58)~West-Park N
D

Miramar Pkwy

>
Z
: Ronald'Reagan:Turnpike

Ronald Reagan‘Turnpik

@ Ives Estates
@) 2 Park
Andover 709
ake Lucerne L eon
2 2 NE 205th St
>
5 Ives Estates
@ Hard Rock Stadium @ Miami International
Autodrome
7
Honey Hill Dr NW 7991h st . €195%
z 5]
Cogntry Ciub =
y NVR197st St 5 . Norland & v
3 2, & e85t
> Miami % <
q Gardens >
860 CAROLCITY =S z
_ z =
= = N
S = a North
f Palm Springs = S > z Be
Boca Raton NOrFt)h 9 z z 3 @ 5]
Everglad
Everglades
and Francis Pompano z Za=2 NE
‘s ylor Beach = = Z x
2o ® IS =
Us) ) @) 2 32 o
— . Fort 2 > Z »
Cypless &P Lauderdale > =z =
ational Dania Beach s @ )<;
breserve e Hollywood
4 Aventura Golden Glades Gog
Everglades’ /@,
and Francis in By
ylor Hialeah Miami Lakes z
SO Miami Barbara Goleman m
iami Ju
Senior High School Opa-loal I3
L Keysiscane [P] 3
%
e
J = 5 i ] z
] N 1 4 < Nw13lstst >



https://shopcore.com/property/vista-shopping-center
https://www.shopcore.com/
https://shopcore.com/property/vista-shopping-center

VISTA SHOPPING CENTER Perform Properties

FORMERLY SHOPCORE PROPERTIES | ROIC

Market Aerial

VISTA SHOPPING CENTER

A Lt

HLLI W

Sedanos Navarro¢y GEIXD

MEXICAN GRILL

FIVE GUYS

BURGERS and FRIES

0NN

=4

N

B

2 S Ay 'v‘*%q s
. il e VAR Mwﬂ’mwwﬁ
Publix. 4 | SHOPS AT PALM LAKES IRy T oot
1 PRt CRPREE  PortvCly S poss pResco
‘\‘ GARDENSSQUI{RE \ i Bt R (g ol dd:
), ¥ 3 o R H ‘

S
DISCOUNTS’ LA|FITNE$S

PALM PLAZA

Navarro¢.

SKECHERS v 2| "' ‘ A | : RS

| OUTLET e "

~,,~_; N\ it L BIGLOTY

.!‘3 2 mlles ‘;:' e “ : .‘ T ;,',”“,"' I LIETO " : L '. -‘ ; " W 74
BN L Tt vz -wernie' o L 12 * i ———t

g‘e—"?.l oo 184 ¥

Y

For more information, contact: Sarah Jordan | 786-410-6386 | sjordan@performproperties.com Updated July 2025


tel:786-410-6386
mailto:sjordan@performproperties.com?subject
https://shopcore.com/property/vista-shopping-center
https://www.shopcore.com/
https://shopcore.com/property/vista-shopping-center

VISTA SHOPPING CENTER

Perform Properties

FORMERLY SHOPCORE PROPERTIES | ROIC

Site Plan Suite

‘; C

NW 186 Street (Miami Gardens Drive)

= 23k

NW 67th Ave (Ludlam)

For more information, contact: Sarah Jordan | 786-410-6386 | sjordan@performproperties.com

6552
18451
6532
6404
6444
6430
6500

6410
6580
6452
6442
18421
18461
6440
6694
6520
6400
6696
6508
6568
6450
6448
6408
6556
6406A
6564
6560
6536
6528
6516
6512
6406
18441
6692
6572
6500A
NAP
CWash

Tenant

AVAILABLE

AVAILABLE

AVAILABLE

AVAILABLE

AVAILABLE

SEDANOS SUPERMARKET
WELLMAX HEALTH MEDICAL
CENTERS

NAVARRO DISCOUNT PHARMACY
BRIDGESTONE

NANDO GRILL

DENTAL TOTAL

FIVE GUYS

CHIPOTLE

YELES BAKERY

DON POLLO

MUNDO DE FAJAS

LAKES INSURANCE CONSULTANTS
JIFFY LUBE

MIRAL JEWELRY

PALACIO DE LAS EXTENSIONES
CHICKEN KITCHEN
CATHERINE'S FASHIONS

WING STOP

LITTLE CAESAR'S

CRICKET WIRELESS

PRETTY BEAUTY SUPPLY

MR LEE'S CHINESE RESTAURANT
LA NAILS

OPORTUN INC

HOLY SMOKES

DE LEON BARBERSHOP
CUBAMAX TRAVEL

PURE GREEN

CHECKER'S
ACCOUNTING TAXES CENTER INC

GLA (SF)

1,400
1,179
1,050

975
885
23,000
8,793

7,000
6,571
3,522
2,865
2,604
2,500
2,400
2,321
2,100
2,100
1,885
1,779
1,595
1,500
1,500
1,459
1,400
1,076
1,050
1,050
1,050
1,050
1,050
1,050

975

905

807

345

WELLMAX HEALTH MEDICAL CENTER

CHASE BANK
T&C CAR WASH

Updated July 2025



tel:786-410-6386
mailto:sjordan@performproperties.com?subject
https://shopcore.com/property/vista-shopping-center
https://www.shopcore.com/
https://shopcore.com/property/vista-shopping-center

VISTA SHOPPING CENTER Perform Properties

FORMERLY SHOPCORE PROPERTIES | ROIC

Get in Touch with Us

Leasing

Sarah Jordan
786-410-6386
sjordan@performproperties.com

Pop-up &
Short-term Leasing

MyShop by ShopCore
786-386-1341
myshop@shopcore.com

Property Management

Ryan Fitzgerald ‘ T = === S
71 1344 ~ f = =

rfitzgerald@performproperties.com

This document is for general information purposes only. Any and all features, matters and other information depicted hereon or contained herein are for illustrative marketing purposes only, are subject to
modification without notice, are not intended to be relied upon by any party and are not intended to constitute representations or warranties as to any matter, including ownership of the real property
depicted hereon or any part thereof, the size and nature of improvements (or that any improvements will be constructed or will continue to exist as depicted), or the identity or nature of any occupants
thereof.

Learn more about Vista Shopping Center at shopcore.com/property/vista-shopping-center



https://shopcore.com/property/vista-shopping-center
https://www.shopcore.com/
https://shopcore.com/property/vista-shopping-center
tel:786-410-6386
mailto:sjordan@performproperties.com?subject
tel:786-386-1341
mailto:myshop@shopcore.com?subject
tel:7185091344
mailto:rfitzgerald@performproperties.com?subject
https://shopcore.com/property/vista-shopping-center

	Property Details
	Owned GLA
	Availability
	Parking Spaces
	Overview
	Tenant Mix
	Demographics
	Market Aerial
	Site Plan
	Get in Touch with Us
	Leasing
	Pop-up & Short-term Leasing
	Property Management


