6400 NW 186TH STREET | MIAMI, FL 33015



Property Details

Owned GLA88,699 SF

3 Suites | 3,425 SF

Parking Spaces

392

Overview

- Great access and visibility from 67th Ave and Miami Gardens Dr
- 1.6 million visits to the property in the last year with 323,600 unique annual visitors
- Anchored by Sedano's and Navarro that service a diverse Latin community with strong-performing restaurants
- This property recently completed a facade renovation
- Combined traffic counts on Miami Gardens Dr of 65,000+ VPD
- 82.8% Hispanic population within a 1-mile radius

Tenant Mix





















6400 NW 186TH STREET | MIAMI, FL 33015

Demographics Source: Advan, 2024.

	Population	Daytime Population	Households	Avg. HH Income	Med. HH Income
1 MILE	35,148	21,710	12,428	\$70,928	\$58,892
1 MILE	35,148	21,710	12,428	\$70,928	\$58,892
3 MILES	159,310	126,399	49,739	\$80,937	\$67,363
3 MILES	159,310	126,399	49,739	\$80,937	\$67,363
5 MILES	464,197	383,532	151,146	\$74,613	\$62,359
5 MILES	464,197	383,532	151,146	\$74,613	\$62,359



6400 NW 186TH STREET | MIAMI, FL 33015

Perform Properties
FORMERLY SHOPCORE PROPERTIES | ROIC

Market Aerial



6400 NW 186TH STREET | MIAMI, FL 33015

Perform Properties FORMERLY SHOPCORE PROPERTIES | ROIC

Site Plan



Suite	Tenant	GLA (SF)
6552	AVAILABLE	1,400
6532	AVAILABLE	1,050
6404	AVAILABLE	975
6430	SEDANOS SUPERMARKET	23,000
6500	WELLMAX HEALTH MEDICAL CENTERS	8,793
6410	NAVARRO DISCOUNT PHARMACY	7,000
6580	BRIDGESTONE	6,571
6452	NANDO GRILL	3,522
6442	DENTAL TOTAL	2,865
18421	FIVE GUYS	2,604
18461	CHIPOTLE	2,500
6440	YELES BAKERY	2,400
6694	DON POLLO	2,321
6520	MUNDO DE FAJAS	2,100
6400	LAKES INSURANCE CONSULTANTS	2,100
6696	JIFFY LUBE	1,885
6508	MIRAL JEWELRY	1,779
6568	PALACIO DE LAS EXTENSIONES	1,595
6450	CHICKEN KITCHEN	1,500
6448	CATHERINE'S FASHIONS	1,500
6408	WINGSTOP	1,459
6556	LITTLE CAESAR'S	1,400
18451	TERIYAKI EXPRESS	1,179
6406A	CRICKET WIRELESS	1,076
6564	PRETTY BEAUTY SUPPLY	1,050
6560	MR LEE'S CHINESE RESTAURANT	1,050
6536	LA NAILS	1,050
6528	OPORTUN INC	1,050
6516	HOLY SMOKES	1,050
6512	DE LEON BARBERSHOP	1,050
6406	CUBAMAX TRAVEL	975
18441	PURE GREEN	905
6444	TOTAL BY VERIZON	885
6692	CHECKER'S	807
6572	ACCOUNTING TAXES CENTER INC.	345
6500A	WELLMAX HEALTH MEDICAL CENTER	
NAP	CHASE BANK	
CWash	T&C CAR WASH	

6400 NW 186TH STREET | MIAMI, FL 33015



Get in Touch with Us

Leasing

Sarah Jordan
786-410-6386
sjordan@performproperties.com

Pop-up & Short-term Leasing

Specialty Leasing Team
786-386-1341
specialtyleasing@performproperties.com

Property Management

Ryan Fitzgerald
718-509-1344
rfitzgerald@performproperties.com



This document is for general information purposes only. Any and all features, matters and other information depicted hereon or contained herein are for illustrative marketing purposes only, are subject to modification without notice, are not intended to be relied upon by any party and are not intended to constitute representations or warranties as to any matter, including ownership of the real property depicted hereon or any part thereof, the size and nature of improvements (or that any improvements will be constructed or will continue to exist as depicted), or the identity or nature of any occupants thereof.